PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jared Rowland	07/21/2009
Marlin Johnson	07/21/2009
Kenneth D. Goedken	07/21/2009
Roger Taake	07/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kann Manufacturing Corporation	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 400	
City:	Guttenberg	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12818445

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (319)365-8443

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3193659461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com

Correspondent Name: SHUTTLEWORTH & INGERSOLL, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 115 3RD STREET SE, SUITE 500

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2107

Address Line 4: CEDAR RAPIDS, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7707-0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan L. Harms

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 024558 FRAME: 0844 OF \$40.00 12818445

501208917

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024558 FRAME: 0845

ASSIGNMENT

As the Inventor identified below, I have made certain new and useful improvements in an invention ("Invention"), as set forth in an application for United States Patent executed by me and bearing the following title and for which the Assignee under this agreement or the attorney of record is hereby authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when available:

Title: Versatile Collection Apparatus for Front Loading Refuse Vehicle

Provisional Patent Application S/N: 61/218,488 Filing Date: June 19, 2009

Utility Patent Application S/N: 12/818,445 Filing Date: June 18, 2010

For good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Kann Manufacturing Corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an Iowa corporation, located and doing business in Guttenberg, Iowa, and to its legal representatives, successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and to all United States and foreign patent applications, any of whose claims cover all or part of the Invention, together with all patents resulting from such applications. Assignee shall hold such right, title and interest as fully and completely as they would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

I agree, upon Assignee's request, to execute or assent to such United States and foreign patent applications and to execute all separate assignments and other legal documents that Assignee may find necessary or desirable in its exercise of the right, title and interest assigned above. I also agree to communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the Invention or relating to any of the patent applications or patents contemplated above that may be useful to Assignee and to testify as to such facts in any interferences or in litigation, if requested to do so. I shall do all these things without additional compensation, but at no expense to me.

Page 1

I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee, as the owner of my entire right, title and interest therein, any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the Invention.

Inventor: Janes Rowland	Date: 7/21/09
Inventor's typed or printed name: Jared Rowland	
Inventor: Marlin of Johnson	Date: 7/21/09
Inventor's typed or printed name: Marlin Johnson	
Inventor: Le Soult	Date: 07/21/09
Inventor's typed or printed name: Ken Goedken	
Inventor: Noya Taahe	Date: 07/21/09
Inventor's typed or printed name: Roger Taake	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
State of Iowa)	
County of Clayton) ss:	
On this 2 day of	97, before me personally appeared said Jared e above instrument and acknowledged to me that erein set forth. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-10-09
State of Iowa) ss:	
County of <u>Clay for</u>) ss:	
Johnson, known to me to be the person who executed the	
he or she executed the same for the uses and purposes th	Notary Public Johnson
	My Commission Expires: 10-10-09

State of lowa)	
County of Clayton) ss:	
	n set forth. Patricia James ary Public
·	Commission Expires: 10-10-09
State of Iowa)	
County of <u>Clayton</u>) ss:	
On this 2/st day of July , 2009,	before me personally appeared said Roger
Taake, known to me to be the person who executed the abov	e instrument and acknowledged to me that he
or she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein se	fatricio J. Jones
NOTARIAL SEAL, STATE OF IOWA MY PATRICIA J. JONES, NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION NUMBER: 204812 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/10/09	tary Public Commission Expires: 10-10-09